



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division
Superintendent

5 Apr 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
CID No. **099** s. 2024

2ND CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUMS CID NO. 064 AND 065
SERIES OF 2024

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge
Public Elementary School Heads Concerned
Public Elementary School Teachers Concerned
Division LRMS Personnel
Division Office Personnel Concerned
All Others Concerned

1. In reference to Division Memorandum CID No. 064, s. 2024 on the Conversion of Grade 5 and 6 Learning Materials into Digital Format on April 6-7 and 13-14, 2024, and Division Memorandum CID No. 065, s. 2024 on the Evaluation and Quality Assurance of Grade 5 and 6 Digitized Learning Materials on April 20-21, 2024 at Cinco Ninas, General Santos Drive, Zone 1, City of Koronadal, South Cotabato, this office issues this 2nd corrigendum for the replacement of participants.

2. The following are the replacements of the previously identified participants:

- a. Florence D. Florito in lieu of Cecilia C. Tediong of Danlag ES;
- b. Hazel Mae B. Camariñas in lieu of Welma Sabio of Tacub IS;
- c. Charisse Mae B. Maribong in lieu of Junnel Badi of Norala CES;
- d. Cheer Mae H. Fuego of Lopez Jaena ES in lieu of Micalyn M. Comeda of F. Palmares MES;
- e. Eric T. Valledor in lieu of Maria Anna B. Santander of Naci IS;
- f. Berlyn C. Mañones in lieu of Judith T. Espallardo of New Buenavista ES;
- g. Julie Ann N. Leoberas in lieu of Gener C. Sulpico of Polo IS;
- h. Eloisa Diez in lieu of Melannie C. Celebrado of San Jose Es (Norala);
- i. Jinna Mae I. Alada in lieu of Elsa A. Mendez of Dumadalig IS; and
- j. Rachelle P. Labinghisa in lieu of Charlotte M. Castro of Purok Sison ES.

3. Herein are the names of the participants with corrections:

- a. Ivy D. Susbilla instead of Ivy A. Diacuna;
- b. Jocelyn D. Solomon instead of Jocelyn P. Solomon of Purok Reyes CES;
- c. Lea E. Larida instead of Lea Larida of Datal Calon ES;
- d. Sheiia T. Balasid instead of Shiela Balasid of Mahadero ES; and



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506
Telephone Number: (083)228-3801
Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

-
- e. ~~Jorna May F. Margen~~ instead of ~~Jorna May F. Margin of Maltana ES.~~
4. All provisions in the reference memorandums are still enforced and in effect.
5. For any inquiry, personnel concerned are advised to contact LRMS Personnel through telephone no. 228-1549.
6. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.


LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: None

Reference: DM CID No. 064, s. 2024
DM CID No. 065, s. 2024

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index
under the following subjects:

LEARNING RESOURCES

LBL/DM- 2nd corrigendum to division memorandums 064 and 065 series of 2024
0000/April 5, 2024